

\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1042/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48229/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, Special Public  
Prosecutor for CBI.

Versus

SATINDER MALIK & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma & Mr.  
Binay Kumar Jha, Advocates for  
Respondent Nos. 2 & 3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**  
**08.07.2019**

%

Released from part heard.

List before another Bench on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2019 after obtaining orders  
from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**JULY 08, 2019**

r