



\$~73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1042/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for  
CBI with Ms. Ananya Shamsbery  
Adv. (through VC)

versus

SATINDER MALIK & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Singhu, Adv. for  
respondents.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

% **28.04.2026**

**CRL.M.A. 13211/2026** (*Delay of 28 days in filing written synopsis on behalf of respondent no.1*)

1. By virtue of the present application, the respondent no.1 seeks condonation of delay of *28 days* in filing the written synopsis.
2. Issue notice to the petitioner/ non-applicant, who, upon accepting notice, submits that she has no objection if the present application is allowed.
3. For the reasons stated in the present application, as also the no objection given by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the present application is allowed and the delay of *28 days* in filing the written synopsis on behalf of the respondent no.1 is condoned. The said written synopsis are taken on record.
4. As such, the present application is disposed of.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J.**

**APRIL 28, 2026/bh**